Specifications subject to change without notice.
DLFEHA
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
High Wall Ductless System − Sizes 09 to 24
NOTE:  Read the entire instruction manual before starting the
installation.
NOTE:  Images are for illustration purposes only. Actual models may
differ slightly.

(Field Supplied)
Louver
Wireless Remote Holder
Front Panel
         (pull it out)
Fig. 1 - Parts List
Note:
- If the outdoor unit is higher than the indoor unit, prevent rain from flowing into the indoor unit along the connection pipe by making a downward arc in the connection pipe before it enters the wall
to the indoor unit.  This ensures that rain drips from the connection pipe before it enters the wall.
-  Piping and the interconnecting wiring are field supplied.
- The illustration above is only a sketch. Different models may be slightly different.
The following units are covered in these installation instructions.
Table 2—Indoor Units
DESCRIPTION kBTUh V-Ph-Hz ID MODEL No.
High Wall Cooling Only
12 115-1-60 DLFEHAA12XAJ
12
208/230-1-60
DLFEHAA12XAK
18 DLFEHAA18XAK
24 DLFEHAA24XAK
High Wall Heat Pump
12 115-1-60 DLFEHAH12XAJ
09
208/230-1-60
DLFEHAH09XAK
12 DLFEHAH12XAK
18 DLFEHAH18XAK
24 DLFEHAH24XAK
4  32801001001Specifications  subject to change without notice.
SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
Allow sufficient space for airflow and servicing unit. See Fig. 6 for minimum required distances between unit and walls or ceilings.
Piping